Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being 
in force), the approval of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for substituting the existing Clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company with the following:

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.95,00,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Five Crore only) divided into 
47,50,00,000 (Rupees Fourty Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupee Two Only) each. The Company 
has from time to time powers to increase or reduce its capital and also to cancel any uncalled capital.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Chairman and Managing Director and/ or the Company Secretary of the Company be and